5

A.P.N.: 1220-16-510-093

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Sullivan Law 1625 State Route 88, Suite 401 Minden, NV 89423

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:

1375 Marlette Gardnerville, NV89410 DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2014-852151

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

**SULLIVAN LAW** 

11/05/2014 10:21 AM

Pas=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

## DEED ON DEATH

We, JACK D. CRANDALL and SUSAN JILL CRANDALL, hereby convey to JOSEPH P. CRANDALL, AMANDA J. DYKES and APRIL D. CRANDALL, as tenants in common, effective on our death, all right, title and interest in the real property commonly known as 1375 Marlette, Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as:

Lot 344, as said lot in shown on the Official Plat of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 2, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 1, 1965 in Book 1 of Maps, filed as No. 28309, and Title Sheet amended on June 4, 1965, as Filing No. 28377.

Together with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTORS. THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTORS WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO NRS 111.655 TO 111.699, INCLUSIVE, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE ENTIRE INTEREST OF THE GRANTORS IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

Together with all improvements, tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER.

Dated: 04.11-14	JACK D. CRANDALL			
Dated: 11-4-14	Ausan XII Creed SUSAN JILL CRANDALL	lall		
State of Nevada ) County of Douglas )				
On this this 21 day of October, 2014, before me, Fager C. Heavis personally appeared JACK D. CRANDALL and SUSAN JILL CRANDALL personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed				
	eknowledged that they executed it.			
NOTARY SEAL	(Signature of Notary Public)			
	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas 09-9399-5 EDGAR C. HARRI My Appointment Expires February 23	s		
State of Nevada ) County of Douglas )				
On this this 4th day of November, 2014, before me, 180 Apple personally appeared SUSAN JILL CRANDALL personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to this instrument, and				
acknowledged that they executed it.				
Lysa ap	(Signature of Notary Public)	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas 00-82875-5 LISA APPLE My Appointment Expires September 8, 2017		

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor's Parcel Num	iber(s)	\ \	
_•	(a) 1220-16-510-093		. \	
	(b)	-	\ \	
	(c)	•	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
	(d)	-		
			Document/Instrument#:	
			Book: Page:	
2.	Type of Property:		Date of Recording:	
	a) 🗆 Vacant Land	b) □ Single Fam Res.	Notes:	
	c) 🗆 Condo/Twnhse 😉	d) □ 2-4 Plex		
	e) □ Apt. Bldg.	f) - Comm'l/Ind'l		
	g) 🗆 Agricultural	h) 🗆 Mobile Home		
	I) DOther			
	-,	< <		
3.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property:	\$ N/A	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) \$				
	Transfer Tax Value:	osure omy (value or prop	e e	
		T D	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due:	3	
4.	4. If Exemption Claimed:			
	a) Transfer Tax Exem	ption, per NRS 375.090, S	ection: 10	
	b) Explain Reason for	Exemption: Deed on death		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100%				
		gg		
The	undersigned declares and	acknowledges, under penalty c	f perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,	
that	the information provided i	s correct to the best of their inf	formation and belief, and can be supported by	
doc	umentation if called upon to	substantiate the information	provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of any	
clai	med exemption, or other de	termination of additional tax of	due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus	
inte	rest at 1% per month.			
and the last		h		
Pui	suant to NRS 378.030//th	e Buyer and Seller shall be j	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount	
0W		///		
Sig	nature //\	√ Car	pacity (Granton/Grantee)	
	11	T		
Sin	nature	Cay	pacity Grantor/Grantee	
Gig	nature	Ca	Jacky Grantor/Grantee	
O.E.	Y Y ED (CD A NIMON) YA	TO DATA MYON	DAILED (OD FRIEDE) ARRODA ( ERON	
<u>SE</u>	LLER (GRANTOR) IN	FORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
n •	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
	nt Name: Susan Jill Cranda	311	Print Name: Jack D. Crandall	
	dress: 1375 MARLETTE CI	/	Address 1375 MARLETTE CI	
Cit	y: Gardnerville Stat	e: <u>NV</u> Zip: 89460	City: Gardnerville State: Nt Zip: 89460	
- 74		/ /		
CC	MPANY/PERSON RE	QUESTING RECORDIN	$\mathbf{IG}$	
	REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELI			
4			and the same	
	nt Name: <u>Gene M. K</u>		Escrow #: N/A	
Ad	dress: Sullivan Law, 1	625 Highway 88, Ste. 401	<u> </u>	
Cit	y: <u>Minden</u>	State: NV	Zip: <u>89423</u>	